## Amendment 3

## to the Statute of the Postdoctoral Grant Programme "PostdokGrant" of the Slovak Academy of Sciences

## Article I Subject of the Amendment

The Statute of the Postdoctoral Grant Programme "PostdokGrant" of the Slovak Academy of Sciences dated 16 November 2023 (hereinafter referred to as the "Statute") is amended as follows:

1. Article II of the Statute the clause 2 is amanded as follows:

An application for the Grant can only be submitted by a postdoctoral fellow under condition in the same day of the application submission deadline of the current Call of the Programme, not more than five years have passed since the day of successful completion of his/her doctoral studies. This period does not include time spent on maternity or parental leave.

2. Article IV of the Statute the clause 8 is amanded as follows:

The structure of the Evaluation Committee is as follows:

- a) The Chairperson of the Committee
- b) the Vice-Chairperson of the Committee section Physical, Space, Earth and Engineering Sciences
- i. a member for the science about the Earth and Space
- ii. a member for Math-Physics sciences
- iii. a member for Technical sciences
- c) the Vice-Chairperson of the Committee section for Life and Chemical sciences
- i. two members for Medical science
- ii. two members for Biological and Chemical sciences
- iii. a member for Agricultural and Veterinary sciences
- d) Vice-Chairperson of the Committee section for Social sciences and culture
- i. a member for History science
- ii. a member for Human and Society sciences
- iii. a member for Culture and Art sciences
- 3. The other provisions of the Statute remain unchanged.

## Article II Final stipulations

Amendment 3 to the Statute of the Postdoctoral Grant Programme "PostdokGrant" of the Slovak Academy of Sciences was approved by the Presidium of the Slovak Academy of Sciences at its meeting on the 12 March 2025. The present Amendment shall come into force on the date of its issue and shall become effective on the day following the date of its publication on the SAS website.

Iъ	Bratislava	12	Ma	nah	20	25
ın	Branslava	. 17.	-IVI a 1	rcn	-20	7

prof. RNDr. Pavol Šajgalík, DrSc.
The President of the SAS